unopened Geoffrey Street, now a Dead End Road; said pin also marking a corner of Lot No. 2, thence extending along the northerly
and easterly sides of Lot No. 2, the following two (2) courses and distances: (1) South forty-six (46) degrees forty-four (44) minutes
(40) seconds West one hundred twelve and fifty hundredths (112.50) feet to a concrete monument, (2) North forty-four (44) degrees
six (6) minutes fifty-two (52) seconds West one hundred fifteen (115.00) feet to an iron pin; thence extending along the southerly
side of unopened forty (40) feet wide Geoffrey Street, North forty-six (46) degrees forty-four  (44) minutes forty (40) seconds East
one Hundred twelve and fifty hundredths (112.50) feet to an iron pin at intersection of the southerly side of Geoffrey Street with the
westerly side of Kittatinny Street; thence extending along the westerly side of Kittatinny Street South forty-four (44) degrees six
(06) minutes fifty-two (52) seconds East one hundred fifteen (155.00) feet to the place of BEGINNING.